

## Loews Corporation to Webcast Lorillard Presentation at Goldman Sachs Consumer Products Symposium

May 1, 2007

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 1, 2007--Loews Corporation (NYSE: LTR; CG) announced today that Martin Orlowsky, Chief Executive Officer of Lorillard Tobacco Company, a subsidiary of Loews Corporation, will make an investor presentation at the Goldman Sachs Consumer Products Symposium on Tuesday, May 8, 2007 at approximately 1:45 p.m. Eastern Time. The audio webcast will be made available live and for replay at www.loews.com.

Lorillard is the principal asset attributed to Loews Corporation's Carolina Group. Carolina Group stock, commonly called tracking stock, is intended to reflect the economic performance of a defined group of assets and liabilities, referred to as Carolina Group. Carolina Group, a notional group, is not a separate legal entity.

Loews Corporation, a holding company, is one of the largest diversified corporations in the United States. Its principal subsidiaries are CNA Financial Corporation (NYSE: CNA); Lorillard, Inc.; Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP (NYSE: BWP); Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. (NYSE: DO); Loews Hotels; and Bulova Corporation.

CONTACT: Loews Corporation Peter W. Keegan, 212-521-2950 Chief Financial Officer or Darren Daugherty, 212-521-2788 Investor Relations or Candace Leeds, 212-521-2416 Public Affairs

SOURCE: Loews Corporation